
 
 

¼ããÀ¦ããè¾ã ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ã 
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

¶ããØãÀ ãäÌã½ãã¶ãàãñ̈ ã, ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ 
CIVIL AERODROME – BHAVNAGAR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‚ãã½ãâ¨ã¥ã ÔãîÞã¶ãã 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

 

 
 

भावनगर ͪवमान¢ेğ पर भाͪवĤा के ͪवͧभÛन वाहनो हेतु बीमा 

पॉͧलसी के नवीनीकरण का Ĥयोजन 
RENEWAL OF INSURANCE POLICIES OF VARIOUS VEHICLES OF 

AAI, BHAVNAGAR 
 

  



 
 

‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‚ãã½ãâ¨ã¥ã ÔãîÞã¶ãã /  
 

‡ãŠã¾ãÃ ‡ãŠã ¶ãã½ã:-  भावनगर ͪवमान¢ेğ पर भाͪवĤा के ͪवͧभÛन वाहनो हेतु बीमा पॉͧलसी के 

नवीनीकरण का Ĥयोजन 
 

Name of work:- RENEWAL OF INSURANCE POLICIES OF VARIOUS VEHICLES OF AAI, 
BHAVNAGAR 

    
 

1) ‚ã£¾ãàã ¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã. ‡ãŠãè ‚ããñÀ Ôãñ ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ, ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ, ÔãâÊãØ¶ã ãäÌãÌãÀ¥ã (†¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-†) ‡ãñŠ ‚ã¶ãìÔããÀ ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ 
ãäÌã½ãã¶ãàãñ¨ã ¹ãÀ ãäÌããä¼ã¸ã ÌããÖ¶ããò ‡ãñŠ ƒâÔ¾ãìÀòÔã ¹ããñÊããèÔããè (‡ãâŠ¹ãÆñÖòÔããèÌã ƒâÔ¾ãìÀòÔã ¹ãñ‡ãñŠ•ã ¹ããùÊããèÔããè) ãä•ã¶ã‡ãñŠ ¹ããÔã Ôã¼ããè ÔãâãäÌããä£ã‡ãŠ / 
ÍããÔã‡ãŠãè¾ã / ãä¶ã¾ãã½ã‡ãŠ ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ã (IRDA etc.) Ôãñ ¹ãÆã¹¦ã Ìãõ²ã ÊããƒÔãòÔã Öãñ, Ôãñ ãä¶ã£ããÃãäÀ¦ã ¹ãÆ¹ã¨ã ½ãò ‚ããƒ›½ã Àñ›, ½ããñÖÀºãâª 
‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‚ãã½ãâãä¨ã¦ã ‡ãŠÀ¦ãñ Öõ ý 
Item rate Sealed Quotation in the prescribed form is hereby invited on behalf of the 
Chairman, Airports Authority of India, for Insurance of various vehicles at Bhavnagar 
Airport (Comprehensive Insurance Package policies) as per enclosed details (Annexure-A) 
from Nationalized Insurance Companies having Valid License from all Statutory / 
Government Regulating Authorities (IRDA etc.).  

2) ÌããÖ¶ããò ‡ãŠã ãäÌãÌãÀ¥ã (†¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-†) ¦ã©ãã ªÀÔãîãäÞã ¹ãÆ¹ã¨ã (†¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-ºããè) ‡ãñŠ Ôãã©ã Ôãâ¹ãî¥ãÃ ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ¹ãÆ¹ã¨ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ: 
01.08.2022 ¦ã‡ãŠ Ôã¼ããè ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ ãäªÌãÔããñ ½ãò 0930 ºã•ãñ Ôãñ 1730 ºã•ãñ ¦ã‡ãŠ ¹ãÆ¼ããÀãè (तकनीकì), ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ, 
¼ããÀ¦ããè¾ã ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ã, ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ãäÌã½ãã¶ãàãñ¨ã, ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ‡ãñŠ ‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ã Ôãñ ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ãä‡ãŠ¾ãñ •ãã Ôã‡ãŠ¦ãñ Öõ ý ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã 
¹ãÆ¹ã¨ã ¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã. ãä‡ãŠ ÌãñºãÔããƒÃ› (www.aai.aero) Ôãñ ¼ããè ¡ã„¶ãÊããñ¡ ãä‡ãŠ¾ãñ •ãã Ôã‡ãŠ¦ãñ Öõ ý ¹ãî¥ãÃ¦ã: ¼ãÀñ Öì† ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã 
¹ãÆ¹ã¨ã, (¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã., ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ´ãÀã •ããÀãè ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ¹ãÆ¹ã¨ã ‡ãñŠ ¹ãŠãñÀ½ãñ› ½ãò/†¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-ºããè) ÔããèÊ¡ ‡ãŠÌãÀ ½ãò ãä•ãÔã‡ãñŠ „¹ãÀãè ãäÖÔÔãñ 

¹ãÀ “भावनगर ͪवमान¢ेğ पर भाͪवĤा के ͪवͧभÛन वाहनो हेत ुबीमा पॉͧलसी के नवीनीकरण 
का Ĥयोजन” ‚ãâãä‡ãŠ¦ã ‡ãŠÀ¦ãñ Öì† ¹ãÆ¼ããÀãè (तकनीकȧ ) ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ, ¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã., ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ 
ãäÌã½ãã¶ãàãñ¨ã ‡ãñŠ ‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ã ½ãò ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ: 02.08.2022 - 15.00 ºã•ãñ ¦ã‡ãŠ Àãä•ãÔ›À ¹ããñÔ›, ‡ãŠìãäÀ¾ãÀ ¾ãã Ì¾ããä‡ãŠ¦ãØã¦ã Â¹ã 
Ôãñ •ã½ãã ãä‡ãŠ¾ãñ •ãã Ôã‡ãŠ¦ãñ Öõ ý „¹ãÀãñ‡ãŠ¦ã ‚ãÌããä£ã ‡ãŠñ ¹ãÍÞãã¦ã ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‡ãŠãñ ãä‡ãŠÔããè ¼ããè ãäÔ©ããä¦ã ½ãñâ ÔÌããè‡ãŠãÀ ¶ãÖãèâ ãä‡ãŠ¾ãã 
•ãã¾ãñØãã ý ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‡ãñŠ ¡ã‡ãŠ Ôãñ ¹ãÖìâÞã¶ãñ ½ãò ªñÀãè ¾ãã Œããñ¶ãñ ‡ãñŠ ãäÊã† ¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã. „§ãÀªã¾ããè ¶ãÖãé ÖãñØãã ý ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã 
ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ ¾ãã „¶ã‡ãñŠ ´ãÀã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãðŠ¦ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè ´ãÀã „¹ããäÔ©ã¦ã †•ãòãäÔã¾ããò ‡ãŠñ ¹ãÆãä¦ããä¶ããä£ã¾ããò ‡ãŠãè „¹ããäÔ©ããä¦ã ½ãò ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ: 
02.08.2022 - 15.30 ºã•ãñ ŒããñÊãñ •ãã¾ãñâØãñ ý  
The complete NIQ document including details of Vehicles (Annexure-A) and Format of 
Price/offer Bid (Annexure-B) can be obtained In-charge (TECHNICAL), O/o The Airport 
Director, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Bhavnagar, on any working days 
between the hours of 09.30 AM to 17.30 PM upto  01.08.2022. The Quotation document 
can also be downloaded from the Website of Airports Authority of India www.aai.aero. 
The duly filled Quotation (Quotation document issued / uploaded by AAI, Bhavnagar / 
Annexure-B) in a sealed envelope subscribing on the top " RENEWAL OF INSURANCE 
POLICIES OF VARIOUS VEHICLES OF AAI, BHAVNAGAR” shall be submitted upto 1500 
hrs. on 02.08.2022 to In-charge (TECHNICAL), O/o The Airport Director, Airports 
Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Bhavnagar. Any quotation received after the date 
and time stated above shall not be entertained under any circumstances.  Airports 
Authority of India will not be responsible for any postal delay or misplacement of 
quotation documents submitted by post. Received quotations will be opened by Airport 
Director or their authorized representative on the same day i.e. 02.08.2022 at 1530 hrs. 
in the presence of the interested agencies or their authorized representative.   

 
 



 
 

 
3) ¹ãÆÔ¦ãì¦ã ãä‡ãŠ¾ãñ Øã¾ãñ ƒâÔ¾ãìÀòÔã Öñ¦ãì ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‡ãŠãè Ìãõ£ã¦ãã / ÔÌããè‡ãðŠãä¦ã ‡ãŠãè ‚ãÌããä£ã ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ŒããñÊã¶ãñ ‡ãŠãè ãä¦ããä©ã Ôãñ 60 ãäª¶ã ÖãñØããè ý 

The quotation for Insurance offer shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 60 
(Sixty) Days from the date of opening of the quotation. 

4) ½ãªã¶ãìÔããÀ / ÌããÖ¶ã ‚ã¶ãìÔããÀ ƒâÔ¾ãìÀòÔã ¹ãÆãè½ããè¾ã½ã ‡ãŠãè ÀããäÍã ÔãâÊãØ¶ã ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‡ãñŠ ¹ãÆãƒÔã ãäºã¡ (†¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-ºããè) ½ãò ¼ãÀ¶ãã ÖãñØãã ý 
•ããñãä‡ãŠ ‚ãã¾ã.‚ããÀ.¡ãè.†. ãä¶ã¾ã½ããò ‡ãñŠ ‚ã¶ãìÔããÀ Öãñ¶ãã ÞãããäÖ† ý  
The item wise/vehicle wise Insurance premium should be quoted in prescribed format of 
Price-bid (Annexure-B) as per IRDA norms strictly.  

5) ãäÌã½ãã¶ã¹ã§ã¶ã ãä¶ãªñÍã‡ãŠ, ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ãä‡ãŠÔããè ¼ããè ¾ãã ¶¾ãì¶ã¦ã½ã ‡ãŠãñ›ñ¡ ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‡ãŠãñ ÔÌããè‡ãðŠ¦ã ‡ãŠÀ¶ãñ Öñ¦ãì ºãã£¾ã ¶ãÖãé Öõ ý 
¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã., ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ‡ãŠãñ ãä‡ãŠÔããè ¼ããè ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‡ãŠãñ ¹ãî¥ãÃ¦ã: ¾ãã ‚ããâãäÍã‡ãŠ Á¹ã Ôãñ ÔÌããè‡ãðŠ¦ã ‡ãŠÀ¶ãñ ‡ãŠã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ Öõ ý †•ãòÔããè ‡ãŠãñ 
„¶ã‡ãñŠ ´ãÀã ‡ãŠãñ›ñ¡ ªÀ ¹ãÀ ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ ‡ãŠÀ¶ãã ÖãñØãã ý  
The Airport Director, Airports Authority of India, Civil Aerodrome, Bhavnagar, does not 
bind himself to accept lowest or any quotation and reserves to himself the right of 
accepting the whole or any part of the quotation and the firm shall be bound to perform 
the same at the rate quoted. 

6) †¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-† (ÌããÖ¶ã ‡ãŠãè •ãã¶ã‡ãŠãÀãè) †Ìãâ †¶ãñ‡ã‹ÔãÀ-ºããè (¹ãÆãƒÔã/Ìãããä¥ã•¾ããè‡ãŠ ãäºã¡) ÔãâÊãØ¶ã Öõ ý 
Annexure-A (Details of vehicle) & Annexure-B (Blank Price Bid / Commercial Bid) is 
enclosed.  

7) आम तौर पर वाहनŌ का उपयोग हवाई अड्डे के पåरसर के अंदर िकया जाता ह ै। 
Normally the vehicles are used inside the Airport premises. 

8) „¹ãÀãñ‡ã‹¦ã ‡ãŠãñ›ñÍã¶ã ‚ãã½ãâ¨ã¥ã ÔãîÞã¶ãã ½ãò ãäÖ¶ªãè †Ìãâ ‚ãâØãÆñ•ããè ‡ãñŠ ¹ããŸ¿ã ½ãò ‡ãŠãñƒÃ ‚ãâ¦ãÀÖãñ¶ãñ ¹ãÀ ‚ãâØãÆñ•ããè ‡ãŠã ¹ããŸ¿ã ½ãã¶¾ã ÖãñØãã ý 
In case of any discrepancy in Hindi & English text of above NIQ, English text will be 
considered.  
 
 

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS:- 
 

1. The quotation shall be completed in all respect i.e. Inclusive of taxes, discount offered, 
NCB discount etc. 

2. The insurance shall be made within 3 days on receipt of work order. 
3. Direct quotation from Insurance companies are called. Quotation received from 

Agent/Broker will not be entertained. Only nationalized insurance companies 
authorized by IRDA shall participate. 

4. The Airports Authority of India reserves the right to accept / reject any OR all 
quotation without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
 
 
 

¹ãÆ¼ããÀãè (तकनीकì) / In-charge (TECHNICAL)   
¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ãäÌã½ãã¶ãàãñ¨ã / Bhavnagar Airport, 

¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ / Bhavnagar 
 



 
 

Annexure – A   

 
 
 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ ‡ãŠã ¶ãã½ã:-  ¼ããÌã¶ãØãÀ ãäÌã½ãã¶ãàãñ¨ã ¹ãÀ ¼ãã.ãäÌã.¹ãÆã. ‡ãñŠ ãäÌããä¼ã¸ã ÌããÖ¶ããò Öñ¦ãì  ƒâÔ¾ãìÀòÔã ¹ããñÊããèÔããè Êãñ¶ãñ ‡ãŠã ¹ãÆã¾ããñ•ã¶ã ý 

 
 

ÌããÖ¶ã †Ìãâ Ìã¦ãÃ½ãã¶ã ƒâÔ¾ãìÀòÔã ¹ããùÊããèÔããè ‡ãŠãè •ãã¶ã‡ãŠãÀãè / DETAILS OF VEHICLE & CURRENT INSURANCE POLICIES   
 

Sl.
No 

MAKE/ MODEL 
CUBIC 

CAPACITY/ 
HP 

IDV VALUE Policy No TYPE OF 
POLICY 

VALID UPTO 
LAST 

PREMIUM 
AMOUNT 

INSURANCE 
COMPANY  

1 
Rosenbauer Crash 

fire Tender 
2020 2543 CC 45023843 301000312110000754 Package 22/08/2022 92440 

National Insurance 
Co. Ltd. 

All the  
Vehicles 
used in 
Airport 
Premises 
only 

2 M&M Tractor 2018 2523 CC 323190 142700/31/2022/2792 Package 27/10/2022 6609 
Oriental Insurance 

Co. Ltd. 

3 TAFE Tractor 2020 2635 CC 460375 142700/31/2022/1868 Package 07/09/2022 7236 
Oriental Insurance 

Co. Ltd. 
          

4 
Ambulance 

GJ04GA0839 
2018 3455 CC 975172 301000312110001569 Package 28/12/2022 11165 

National Insurance 
Co. Ltd. 

5 
Ambulance 

GJ04GA0746 
2018 3455 CC 975172 301000312110001568 Package 28/12/2022 11165 

National Insurance 
Co. Ltd. 

 
 
 
Note:-  All the Vehicles mentioned above have restricted movements. Normally they run exclusively inside the Airport premises. Hence, additional discounts as applicable to these 
vehicles may be incorporated. 
 



                                                                                                                                                  Annexure-B 

NAME OF WORK:  RENEWAL OF INSURANCE POLICIES OF VARIOUS VEHICLES OF AAI, BHAVNAGAR FOR PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS AS PER CURRENT 
GUIDELINES OF IRDA 

Sl. 
No 

Make/Type of vehicle PERIOD FOR 
INSURANCE 

Type of 
Insurance 

Declaration 
of IDV as per 

insurance 
regulations 

in (Rs.) 

Discount offered in %  
OR 

 In terms of 
Amount in Rs 

Basic 
Own 

Damage 
Premium 
after all 
discount 

In Rs. 

TP 
Premium 

+ 
Driver 

Total Premium 
OD + TP 

GST (Rs) 

 
Total payable 
Premium(Rs) 

(Inclusive of all) 

Discount 
offered by 
Company 

Discount 
on account 

of NCB 
A B C = (A+B) D E =  (C + D) 

1 
Rosenbauer Crash fire 

Tender 
OD :  

01 Yrs. 
TP :  

01 Yrs. 
Comprehensive 

Package 
39395862 

 

       

2 M&M Tractor OD :  
01 Yrs. 

TP :  
01 Yrs. 

Comprehensive 
Package 

300000        

3 TAFE Tractor OD :  
01 Yrs. 

TP :  
01 Yrs. 

Comprehensive 
Package 

425000 
       

4 Ambulance GJ04GA0839 OD :  
01 Yrs. 

TP :  
01 Yrs. 

Comprehensive 
Package 

875000 
       

5 Ambulance GJ04GA0746 OD :  
01 Yrs. 

TP :  
01 Yrs. 

Comprehensive 
Package 

875000 
       

  

 

 
 
 
Sign of Authorized Person: __________________________________      Mobile No.      
 
 
Name of Company  : _________________________________        Seal:- 
 
Note: - 1) Lowest premium of individual vehicles shall be criteria for acceptance of offer. 
    
OD (Own Damage) & TP (Third Party) 


